506324368 10/27/2020

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6371118

SUBMISSION TYPE:	
K	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 020910 Frame 0529. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE IS MEGA PLAST INDUSTRIAL - EXPORTING S.A

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEORGIOS PAPADOPOULOS	05/05/2006
ANTHONY G. KARANDINOS	05/05/2006
DAMIANOS MARKAKIS	05/09/2006
EMMANOUIL GREVETZAKIS	05/09/2006
SOFIA PAROUTI	05/09/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEGA PLAST INDUSTRIAL - EXPOTING S.A.
Street Address:	HERAKLION INDUSTRIAL AREA, 0,
Internal Address:	STREET AΔΘ 18 INDUSTRIAL SECTOR
City:	HERAKLION, CRETE
State/Country:	GREECE
Postal Code:	71601

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12083999

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (262)754-2845

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262-754-2862 Email: kbl@dewittllp.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER M. SCHERER, DEWITT LLP

Address Line 1: 13845 BISHOP'S DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: BROOKFIELD, WISCONSIN 53005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33327.005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER M. SCHERER

SIGNATURE: /Christopher M. Scherer/

506324368 REEL: 054232 FRAME: 0827

PAIENI

DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2020
Total Attachments: 5	
source=20102733327-005Corrected_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=20102733327-005Corrected_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=20102733327-005Corrected_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=20102733327-005Assignmer	nt_Declaration#page1.tif
source=20102733327-005Assignmen	nt_Declaration#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054232 FRAME: 0828



Attorney Docket No. MH4201US (#90556)

# PATENT OR DESIGN: SOLE OR JOINT (U.S. Rights Only)

## ASSIGNMENT FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT (Sole or Joint Inventors)

### WHEREAS:

### NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(S) OF INVENTOR(S) (including country)

Georgios Papadopoulos 1) Stavrakia Agios Mironas, 70013, Crete Greece

A citizen of Greece

Damianos Markakis 3) Sofia Bempou 7 Agia Marina (Tsalikaki) Heraklion, Crete, 71500 Greece

A citizen of Greece

Anthony G. Karandinos Partheniou Peridou 37 2) Heraklion, Crete, 71306 Greece

A citizen of Greece

Emmanouil Grevetzakis 4) Geronimaki 66 Pateles Heraklion, Crete, 71306 Greece

A citizen of Greece

Sofia Parouti 5) Stadiou 2 A Pylaia, Thessaloniki, 55535 Greece

A citizen of Greece

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

# TITLE OF INVENTION

# Packaging Film

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith; and

> PATENT **REEL: 054232 FRAME: 0829**

#### WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS
OF ASSIGNEE
(including country)

Megaplast-ScA-Packaging Materials-Industry-Industrial Area, Road A/D-Heraklion, Grete-Greece-

MEGA PLAST Industrial -Exporting S.A., Heraklion Industrial Area, 0, Street ΑΔΘ 18 Industrial Sector, 71601, Heraklion, Crete, Greece 

#### a corporation of Greece

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States.

### NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions to be obtained for said invention by said application, or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal:

FULL NAME(S)
OF INVENTOR(S)

(Signature) Georgios Papadopoulos

Date: 5/(ay 2006

- 2 -

FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	Julhoury Secretarist (Signature ) Anthony G. Karandiros	Date:	5/5/06	
FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(Signature) Damianos Markakis	Date:	9/5/06	
FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(Signature) Embanouil Grevetzakis	Date:	9/5/06	ar de
FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(Signatura) Sulfa Parquet	Date:	9/5/06	****

Instructions for assignment: All information, names of inventor(s) and application should be completed.

Signifig: No witnessing or legalization is necessary. However, if this assignment is legalized, it will only be prima facie evidence of the execution of the assignment.

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# DECLARATION CORRECTING TYPOGRAPHICAL ERRORS IN A RECORDED ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

- 1. Dimitrios Savvopulos Lawyer LLM appointed to the Supreme Court declares as follows.
- 2. I am an officer (legal representative) and designated agent of MEGA PLAST Industrial Exporting S.A., having an address of: Heraklion Industrial Area, 0, Street  $A\Delta\Theta$  18 Industrial Sector, 71601, Heraklion, Crete, Greece.
- I have reviewed the assignment recorded at reel/frame 020910/0529 for U.S.
   Application No. 12/083,999.
- 4. The above assignment conveys interest in the above application from Georgios Papadopoulos, Anthony G. Karandinos, Damianos Markakis, Emmanouil Grevetzakis, and Sofia Parouti (hereinafter "Assignors") to Megaplast S.A. Packaging Materials Industry, having an address of: Industrial Area, Road A/D, Heraklion, Crete, Greece.
- 5. The assignee name and address listed in the above assignment are incorrect. The assignment should have listed the assignee as MEGA PLAST Industrial Exporting S.A. having an address of: Heraklion Industrial Area, 0, Street  $\Delta\Delta\Theta$  18 Industrial Sector, 71601, Heraklion, Crete, Greece.
- 6. The incorrect assignee name (Megaplast S.A. Packaging Materials Industry) is a name previously used by MEGA PLAST Industrial Exporting S.A. on marketing materials. There is no company in Greece bearing the name Megaplast S.A. Packaging Materials Industry.
- 7. The referred assignee address (Industrial Area , Road A/D, Heraklion, Crete, Greece 71601) was not the exact address of the corporate headquarters of MEGA PLAST Industrial Exporting S.A.
- 8. The assignee hereby requests correction of the assignee name from "Megaplast S.A. Packaging Materials Industry" to "MEGA PLAST Industrial Exporting S.A."
- 9. The assignee hereby requests correction of the assignee address from "INDUSTRIAL AREA, ROAD A/D, PACKAGING MATERIALS INDUSTRY, HERAKLION, CRETE, GREECE" to "Heraklion Industrial Area, 0, Street ΔΔΘ 18 Industrial Sector, 71601, Heraklion, Crete, Greece."
  - 10. The assignee has attempted to reach the Assignors to correct the original

Page 1 of 2

assignment or execute a new assignment but has been unable to reach all Assignors.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the assignment.

Signature &

\_\_5th of August 2020

Date